
From: Dan Stone
To: Dave DeGrandpre
Subject: Grant Creek Village MUTD Petition
Date: Monday, March 28, 2022 12:22:18 PM
Attachments: 2900 2920 Expo Pkwy.pdf

Hey Dave,

We received a petition in 2020 for 2900 & 2920 Expo Parkway (attached), so no further action
is needed from the developer on this. Thanks for checking in!

Best,

Dan Stone
Transit Planner
He/Him
Mountain Line (MUTD)
406.215.2457
dstone@mountainline.com

Mountain Line

Benefits Us All.
mountainline.com




Petition to Enlarge Boundaries 
of the Missoula Urban Transportation District 


The Missoula Urban Transportation District, also known as Mountain Line, proposes to expand its boundaries 
to 2900 & 2990 Expo Pkwy. 


The property proposed to be annexed is described as S05, T13 N, R19 W, C.O.S. 3750, PARCEL A & C, 
& COS 4831 POR C & POR A OF COMMERCE CENTER PHASE II AMENDED. The subject property is 


shown on the attached map (attach plat map to this page). 


Section 7-14-241, Montana Codes Annotated, provides that the boundaries of any transportation district may 
be enlarged under the following conditions: 


(1) A real property owner may petition to have that owner's property included in the district.


(2) A majority of the Board approves the addition.


Section 7-14-241 also states that, as a consequence of the addition of area to the district, "all property within 
any addition to the district shall be subject to all existing indebtedness of the district." 


Your signature below with your current legal address signifies that you request that Mountain Line expand its 
boundaries as shown on the attached map and described herein. 


/<.tn Au.If 


Return signed petitions to Mountain Line, 1221 Shakespeare, Missoula, MT 59802-2307. 
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SURVEY PERFORMED FOR: 
L.S. JENSEN 8 SONS 
DATE: JUNE. 1989 


SORENSON a COMPANY 
PROJECT: 83-07-15 FILE: 00-41 DRAFT:SGS, OLD 


BOX 3418 
MISSOUL A, MONTA NA 59806 
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AMENDED TRACT 'A' 


A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 5, T. 13 N., R. 19 W., 
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONTANfu; MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BEGINNING AT 'I'HE N 1/16 CORtNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 5 AND 6, T. 13 N., 
R. 19 W., THENCE N 89°58'47" E, 1127.15 FEET ALONG THE NORTH 1/16 LINE OF 
SAID SEC'I'ION 5; THENCE S 12! ° 11' 10" W, 463.67 FEE'!' ALONG THE WES'I'ERLY LIMIT 
OF 'I'HAT 60 FOOT U'I'ILITY EAS:EMENT RECORDED IN BOOK 153 MICRO, PAGE 1841; 
THENCE S 11°31'00" E, 6.30 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY LIMIT; THENCE 
CONTINUING S 11°31'00" E, 100.00 FEET ALONG THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF 
TRACT A, CERTIFICATE OF SUruVEY NO. 2988; THENCE N 62°04'02" W, 1189.02 
FEE'!' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNIING; CONTAINING 6.9 R ACRES, MORE OR LESS; 
BEING SURVEYED AND MONUMENT'ED ACCORDING TO THIS CERTIFICA'I'E OF SURVEY; 
SUBJECT TO ANY EXISTING EAS:EMENTS AND [,S SHOWN. 


LEG A L - - -- DES C RIP T ION AMENDED TRACT '13' PARCEL 2 


A TRAC'I' OF LAND LOCATED IN 'I'HE NW 1/4 OF SEC'I'ION 5, '1'. 13 N., R. 19 W., 
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, HONTANII;; MORE PARTICULIIHLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BEGINNING AT THE N 1/16 COruNER COMMON '1'0 SECTIONS 5 AND 6, '1'. 13 N., 
R. 19 W.; THENCE S 62°04' 02!" E, 1189.02 FEET; THENCE N 11°31' 00" W, 
100.00 FEET ALONG TIlE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF TRACT A, CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY 
NO. 2988; '1'HENCE CONTINUING: N 11°31'00" W, 6.30 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY 
LIMIT OF '1'1111'1' 60 FOOT U'l'ILITY EASEMENT RECORDED IN BOOK 153 MICRO, 
PAGE 1841; TIIENCE N 12°11'10" E, 463.67 FEE'1' ALONG SAID WESTERLY LIMIT; 
THENCE N 89°58'47" E, 30.701 FEET ALONG TilE NORTH 1/16'1'11 LINE OF SECTION 5; 
'I'HENCE N 12°11'10" E, 362.6,0 FEET ALONG '1'HE WES'1'ERLY BOUNDARY OF PORTION 13, 
CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 2:988; 'l'HENCE N 89°58'47" E, 729.66 FEET '1'0 THE 
WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LIMIT' OF GRANT CREEK ROAD AND A POINT ON A 
NON'l'ANGENT CURVE WITH CEN'1'E:R BEING N 79 ° 4 0' 17" W, 1960.00 FEET RADIAL 
DIS'l'ANCE; 'l'HENCE CLOCKWISE ALONG SIIID CURVE liND RIGHT-OF-WIIY, liN ARC 
DISTIINCE OF 350.42 FEET; TIIIENCE S 20°35'40" W, 161.56 FEET ALONG SAID 
RIGHT-OF-WAY; TIIENCE S 69 0 2: 4' 20" E, 5.00 FlmT III.ONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY; 
'I'HENCE S 20°35'40" W, 1049.43 l'EET ALONG SIIID RIGH'l'-OF-WAY; THENCE 
N 63°26'26" W, 65.36 FEET A,LONG SAID RIGIIT-OF-WAY '1'0 A NONTANGENT CURVE 
WI'I'H CENTER BEING S 69°20'0'6" E, 2965.00 FEET RADIAL DISTANCE; THENCE 
COUNTERCLOCKWISE ALONG SAID' CURVE AND RIGHT-OF-WAY, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 
204.41 FEET 'I;O THE EAS'1'-WES:T MIDSEC'I'ION LINE OF SEC'I'ION 5; THENCE 
S 89°51'40" W, 34.26 FEET A,LONG SAID ~IDSEC'1'ION LINE '1'0 THE NORTHERLY 
RIGHT-OF-WAY OF I N'1'ERSTII'I'E 90; THENCE N 63 ° 47' 39" W, 871. 80 FEET ALONG 
SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY '1'0 A NONT'ANGEN'1' CURVE WITH CEN'1'im BEING S 31°01' 00" W, 
5829.58 FEE'l' RADIAJ, DIS'l'ANC'E; TIIENCE COUNTEHCLOCKWISE AJJONG SAID CURVE 
AND RIGH'l'-OF-WAY, AN AHC DI STANCE OF 578. 94 FEE'~' '1'0 'l'IIE ImST IJINE OF 
SAID SECTION 5; TIIENCE N 00 005' 37" E, 623. B 3 FEET ALONG TIlE WES'I' LINE 
OF SEC'l'ION 5 TO 'I'IIE POINT OF BEGINNING; CONTAINING 36.96 ACRES, ~IORE 
OH LESS; BEING SUHVEYED liND' MONUMENTED ACCORDING '1'0 THIS CERTIFICATE OF 
SURVEY; SUB.lECT TO ANY EXIS:TING EASEMENTS liND AS SHOWN. 
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SURVEY PERFORMED FOR: 
L.S. JENSEN 8 SONS 
DATE: JUNE,I9B9 
PROJECT: 83-07-15 FILE: 00-41 DRAFT: DLD 


LEG A L , ION PORT'ION 'A' Q~§'~~1:!'.'!. ___ : 


A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF TRACT B, PARCEL 2, CERTIFICATE OF 
SURVEY NO. ]024; LOCATED IN TilE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 5, T. 1] N., R. 19 W., 
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONTANA; MORE PAR'rICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BEGINNING AT THE N 1/16 CORNER COMMON TO SEC'rIONS 5 AND 6, T. 13 N., 
R. 19 W.; THENCE N 89°58'47" E, 656.10 FEET' ALONG TIlE NORTHERL~ L~NE"OF 
TRACT B, PARCEL 2, CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 3024; THENCE S 11 ]1 00 E, 
]98.28 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF TRACT A, CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY 
NO. 2988; THENCE N 62°04'02" W, 832.63 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; 
CONTAINING 2.94 ACRES, MORE OR LESS; BEING SURVEYED AND MONUMENTED ACCORDING 
TO THIS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY. 


LEG A L Q ~ §. ~ ~ 1: !'. ! 1: Q N: PORTION 'B' 


A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF TRACT B, PARCEL 2, CERTIFICATE OF 
SURVEY NO. 3024; LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 OF SEC1'TON 5, 1'. 13 N., R. 19 W., 


PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONTANA; MORE PAR'l'ICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TRACT A, CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY 
NO. 2988; THENCE N 89°58'47" E, 215.40 FEET ALONG TIlE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY 
OF TRACT B, PARCEL 2, CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. ]024; THENCE 
S 12°11'10. W, 46].67 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LIMIT OF THAT 60 FOOT 
UTILITY EASEMENT RECORDED IN BOOK 15] MICRO, PAGE 1841; THENCE 
S 11°31'00" E, 6.30 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY LIMIT; THENCE S 7q029'oo" W, 
20.00 FEET ALONG TilE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF TRACT A, CERTU'ICATE OF SURVEY 
NO. 2988; THENCE N 12°05'00" W, 473.81 FEET ALONG SAID BOUNDARY TO THE 
POINT OF BEGINNING; CONTAINING 1.23 ACRES, MORE OR l,ESS; BEING SURVEYED 
AND MONUMENT ED ACCORDING 'ro 'rillS CERTIFICA1'E OF SURVEY. 


LEG A L Q ~ §. ~ ~ 1: !'. ! 1: Q ~: PORTION 'c' 


A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A POR'rION OF TRACT A, CERT'IFICATE OF SURVEY 
NO. 2988; LOCATED IN TilE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 5, T. 13 N., R. 19 W., 
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONTANA; MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TRACT A, CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY 
NO. 2988; THENCE N 63°48'22" W, ]47.87 FEET ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY 
BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT A; THENCE N 11°31'00" W, 322.60 FEET ALONG THE 
WESTERLY BOUNDARY or' SAID TRACT A; TIIENCE S 62°04'02" E, 356.39 FEET; 
THENCE S 11°]1'00" E, 308.92 FEET ALONG TilE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID 
TRACT A TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; CONTAINING 1.99 ACRES, MORE OR LESS; 
BEING SURVEYED AND MONUMENTED ACCORDING TO THIS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY. 


NOTE: THIS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY SHALL NOT BE AVAILhBLE AS A REFERENCED 
DESCRIPTION IN ANY SUBSEQUENT TRANSFER AFTER THE INITIAL TRANSFER OF 
PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED AS ~ORTIONS 'A', 'B' OR 'C' EXCEPT WHEN 
INCLUDED WITH OR EXCLUDED FROM ADJOINING PROPERTIES. 


C E R 'I' I l' I CAT E o F SUR V E Y 0 R * * * * * 


I HEREBY CERTIFY 1'IIAT TillS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION 
OF A SURVEY PERFORMED UNDER MY VISION DURING THE MONTH OF JULY, 1989. 


THOMAS P. McCARTHY, 
MONTANA REGISTRATION 


SORENSON a COMPANY 
BOX 34/8 


MISSOULA, MONTANA 59806 


C E R T I F I CAT E: o F OWN E R S * * * * * 


PORTIONS 'A' AND 'B' 
WE CERTIFY THAT THE PlURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS 'I'O RELOCATE COMNON BOUNDARIES 
BETWEEN ADJOINING PROIPERTIES, AND THAT NO ADDITIONAL PARCELS ARE CREATED; 
THEREFORE, THIS SURVE'Y IS EXEI1PT FROM REVIEW AS A SUBDIVISION PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 76-3-207(1)(a) MCA. 


PORTION 'C' 
WE CERTIFY TH1\'r TilE PIURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS 'ro RELOCATE COMMON BOUNDARIES 
BETWEEN ADJOINING PROIPERTIES, AND THAT NO ADDI'l'IONAL PARCELS ARE CREATED; 
THEREFORE, THIS SURVEW IS EXEMPT FROM REVIEW AS A SUBDIVISION PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 76-3-207(1)(a:l MCA; AND FUR'rHER, TO ADD ADDITIONAL LAND TO A 
PARCEL GREATER THAN 2(0 ACRES IN SIZE, T'IIEREFORE 'I'HIS PARCEL IS EXEMPT 
FROM REVIID~ AS A SUBDITVISION BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL 
SCIENCES PURSUANT TO SECTION 76-4-103 MCA. 


L.S. 
, PRESIDENT 
SONS, INC. 


A C K NOW LED GEM E N T S 


STATE OF MON'I'ANA 
COUNTY OF MISSOULA 


ON THIS /6a:t DAY OF ,1/9,IVO/l,t:r ' IN THE YEAR 19 90 , BEFORE ME, 
C/-IAA/E.5' 12, COI'-'AC':"/.-..J , NOT'ARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF 
1-l0N'rANA, PERSONALLY AP'PEARED GEORGE L. JENSEN, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE 
PRESIDENT OF THE CORPO)RATION THAT EXECUTED THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, AND 
ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME 'I'HAlT SUCH CORPORATION EXECUTED THE SAME. 


NOTARY PUBLIC FOR TilE ;STATE OF MON'rANA. 
RESIDING 1\'r i/'71/ ;!!7>Oo tC 4- ,HONTANA. 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: . ..ee- C 1;/9<f;' 
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ST1\'rE OF MONTANA 
COUNTY OF MISSOULA 


NOTARIAL 


ON THIS ,5)\\--\DAY OF , IN THE YEAR 19 Cf:) , BEFORE ME, 
'I'IIE UNDERSIGNED, NOTAH'Y 'liE S1'ATE OF ~lONTANA, PERSONAI,LY 
APPEARED DENNIS R. I~ASHIINGTON KNO 'I'O ME '1'0 BE TilE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS 
SUBSCRIBED '1'0 THE WITHITN INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED '1'0 ME THAT HE 
EXECUTED T'HE SAME. 


I llIAVE HEREUNTO SE'r NY llAND AND AFFIXED MY NOTARIAL 
TillS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN. 


NOTA Y PUBLIC MONTANA. 
RESI DING A T d~~~~~'-:"="-::::--'" ~lONTANA . 
MY COMMISSION lqQ? 


3750 
PURPOSE OF SURVEY 


POHTIONS 'A', 'B' AND 'C' 


.. 


This survey is filed with the intent to qualify for 
the exemption as found in 76-]-207(1)(a) MCA. 
To-Wit: 


~ SEC. 
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76-]-207(1)(a) Divisions made outside of platted 
subdivisions for the purpose of relocating common 
boundary lines between adjoining properties. 


AMENDED TRACT 'A' AND AMENDED TRACT 'B' PARCEL 2 
Retrace the amended parcel boundaries. 


T. R. 


13N. 19W, 


BY: 


HEALrH 


SURVEYOR 
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I t'l:ri-.f:!." .. ..;~ ana ftltH'} Tnrs lfl~p.J~n~ 
rlMOfI:lor. tP" r !(JV o·~_ 
-' ~'e.to~\III_, f)t:.r"~;~f.f('lt tile, 
of Missoui!l Count ... ~l.f~ 0' MO'ltane._ 
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SHE E T:g 0 f L L:::",:,~:::::::",:::':::: ____ -1 


PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONrANA 
MISSOULA COUNry, MONTANA 
CERTIFICArE OF SURVEY No. . 3?50 







CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY LEG A L 0 ESC RIP T ION: PORTION 'A' 
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PORTION C 
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5/8" x 24" REBAR W/ 1 1/4" YELLOW PLASTIC CAP, FOUND 
(SORENSON & CO. McCARTHY 4468S) 


C.O.S. CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY 


REC. RECORD PER C.O.S. 2988, C.O.S. 3750 AND/OR C.O.S. 3992 


FND. FOUND 


- - - - FORMER BOUNDARY 


NEW BOUNDARY 


OWNERS 
TRACT B PARCEL 2 C.O.S. 3750 & TRACT C C.O.S. 3992 - GRANT CREEK VILLAGE INC. 


TRACT A C.O.S. 3750 & GOVERNMENT LOT 4 LESS PORTION B C.OS 2988 - ~STERN DEVELOPMENT L.L.P. 


SURVEY PERFORMED FOR: 


BECOME: PART OF A PARCEL THAT DOES NOT HAVE SANITARY RESTRICTIONS IMPOSED, 
AND THA T NO D~LLlNG OR STRUCTURE REQUIRING WA TER OR SEWAGE IS TO BE 
ERECTE .. N THE ADDITIONAL ACQUIRED PARCEL, THEREFORE THIS PARCEL OF' LAND IS 
EXEMP ROM REVI~W BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 


PI) A:T_~O_~N 6'-4-~25(2~~ ~~. ~.R~_'Y'l:;5;~ _______ _ 
A THO ED OFnC EN, ?""R.C,AlEI:. ~Zt:fiF~~ 
WESTERN DEVELOPMENT L.L.P. GRANT CREEK VILLAGE, INC. 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 


STATE OF MONTANA ) 
:SS 


COUNTY OF MISSOULA) 


THIS IN?TI~H"'[NT WA~A!lSQ9j9WLEDfE~,B~lPRE M£/JON".ll:tcpvidC, J9'l0' 
BY (~t:OA~< L. vel'. c·. cE'<''''''7i f:.!.Lk Tu . 
AS AUTHORIZED OF'FICIAL OF' WESTERN DEVELOPMENT L.L.P. 


NOTARY PUBe,C FOR TWE STATE: OF MONTANA 
RE SID I NG A T Lf!}{ J.10rLV'2l 
MY COMMISSION EXPIREs:/ba@(()$), 


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 


STATE OF MONTANA ) 
:SS 


COUNTY OF MISSOULA) 


BEF'ORE ME ON /lU(J.<{J-r /)., ;:1.00 1 


ICIAL OF GRANT CREEK VILLAGE INC. 


'. 


group 


(j)Otrndt. ;t. ~ 
NOTARY PUBLIC F~T~F MONTANA 
RES I DING AT i?1<Ll44.!' '9 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: a.u~Us.k.2~ :Jool 


GRANT CREEK PROPERTIES, INC. 
DA TE: JULY 23, 1998 
PROJECT: 91-01-22 FILE: RR-26a\910122CS DRAFT: CDC/TMB 


BOX 3418 
MISSOULA, MONTANA 59806 


A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4 OF SECTION 5, 
T:. 13 N., R. 19 W., PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONTANA; MORE PARTICULARLY 
DIESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


C'OMMENCING AT THE W 1/16 CORNER COMMON TO SECTION 5, T. 13 N., R. 19 w., 
A.ND SECTION 32, T. 14 N., R. 19 w.; THENCE S 00'06'07" W, 373.63 FEET ALONG 
TIHE ~ST 1/16TH LINE OF SECTION 5 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE 
C:ONTINUING S 00'06'07" W, 97.10 FEET ALONG SAID LINE; THENCE S 12'11'10" W, 
4:90.18 FEET ALONG THE ~STERL Y BOUNDARY OF PORTION B, CERTIFICA TE OF SURVEY 
N'O. 2988, TO A NONTANGENT CURVE WITH CENTER BEING N 70'23'52" E, 200.00 
FlEET RADIAL DISTANCE; THENCE CLOCKWISE ALONG SAID CURVE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 
li10.96 FEET; THENCE N 12'11'10" E, 455.21 FEET ALONG THE ~STERLY LIMIT OF 
TlHAT UTILITY EASEMENT RECORDED IN BOOK 153 MICRO, PAGE 1841; THENCE 
NI 33'40'15" E, 26.40 FEET ALONG SAID EASEMENT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; 
ClONTAINING 15,450 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS; BEING SURVEYED AND MONUMENTED 
A.CCORDING TO THIS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO ANY EXISTING EASEMENTS. 


LEG A L 0 ESC RIP T ION: POR TlON 'B' 


A. PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF TRACT B, PARCEL 2, CERTIFICA TE OF 
SiURVEY NO. 3750; LOCATED IN GOVERNMENT LOT 4 OF SECTION 5, T. 13 N., R. 19 w., 
PiRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MONTANA; MORE PARTICULARL Y DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BiEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE ~STERLY BOUNDARY OF PORTION B, CERTIFICATE OF 
SiURVEY NO. 2988, SAID POINT BEING N 77'15'16" E, 1247.97 FEET FROM THE 
NI 1/16 CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 5 AND 6, T. 13 N., R. 19 W., AND ON A 
NIONTANGENT CURVE WITH CENTER BEING N 70'23'52" E, 200.00 FEET RADIAL 
DilSTANCE; THENCE COUNTERCLOCKWISE ALONG SAID CURVE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 
310.11 FEET; THENCE S 70'23'52" W, 20.86 FEET TO A POINT ON THE ~STERL Y 
BIOUNDARY OF PORTION B, CERTlFlCA TE OF SURVEY NO. 2988; THENCE 
NI 12'11'10" E, 35.29 F'EET ALONG SAID BOUNDARY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; 
CONTAINING 301 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS; BEING SURVEYED AND MONUMENTED 
A,CCORDING TO THIS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO ANY EXISTING EASEMENTS. 


LEG A L 0 ESC RIP T ION: PORTION 'C' 


A, PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF TRACT B PARCEL 2, CERTlF'ICA TE OF SURVEY 
NlO. 3750; LOCA TED IN THE S 1/2 NW 1/4 OF SECTION 5, T. 13 N., R. 19 w., PRINCIPAL 
MlERIDIAN, MONTANA; MORE PARTICULARL Y DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 


BiEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERL Y CORNER OF TRACT A, CERTIFICA TE OF SURVEY NO. 
3:750, SAID POINT BEING N 89'58'47" E, 1127.15 FEET FROM THE N 1/16 CORNER 
C:OMMON TO SECTIONS 5 AND 6, T. 13 N., R. 19 W,; THENCE N 89'58'47" E, 30.70 
FlEET ALONG THE NORTH 1/16 LINE OF SECTION 5 TO THE CENTERLINE OF THAT UTILITY 
EASEMENT RECORDED IN BOOK 153 MICRO, PAGE 1841; THENCE S 12 '11'10" W, 
4,63.87 FEET ALONG SAID CENTERLINE; THENCE S 11'31'00" E, 123.16 FEET ALONG 
S;AID CENTERLINE TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERL Y LIMIT OF THAT 60 FOOT PRIVATE 
A,CCESS AND PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT SHOWN ON CERTIFICA TE OF SURVEY NO. 3750 
A,ND A NONTANGENT CURVE WITH CENTER BEING N 23'29'30" E, 392.35 FEET RADIAL 
DilSTANCE; THENCE CLOCKWISE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LIMIT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 
310.41 FEET; THENCE N 62'04'02" W, 7.50 FEET ALONG SAID LIMIT; THENCE 
NI 11'31'00" W, 106.30 FEET ALONG THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF TRACT A, 
C:ERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 3750; THENCE N 12'11'10" E, 463.67 FEET ALONG THE 
E.ASTERL Y BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT A TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; CONTAINING 
1.7,365 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS; BEING SURVEYED AND MONUMENTED ACCORDING 
TiO THIS CERTIFICA TE OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO ANY EXISTING EASEMENTS. 


NlOTE: THIS CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY SHALL NOT BE AVAILABLE AS A REFERENCED 
DESCRIPTION IN ANY SUBSEQUENT TRANSFER AFTER THE INITIAL TRANSFER OF 
PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED AS PORTIONS 'A', 'B' OR 'C' EXCEPT WI-IEN 
INCLUDED WITH OR EXCLUDED FROM ADJOINING PROPERTIES. 


CERTIFICATE OF SURVEyOR····· 


CERTIFY THAT THIS CERTIFICA TE OF SURVEY IS A TRUE REPRESENTA TlON 
PEI~FC)R!A'ED UNDER MY SUPERVISION DURING THE MONTH OF JUL Y, 1998. 


MISSOULA CO/JJNTY SURVEYOR 


4468S 


~jl 
PURPOSE OF SURVEY 


PORTIONS 'A', 'B' AND 'c' 
This survey is filed with the in ten t to qualify for 
the exemption as found in 76-3-207(1)(0) MCA. 
To- Wit: 
76-3-207(1)(0) Divisions made outside of platted 
subdivisions for the purpose of relocating common 
boundary lines between adjoining properties. 


NOTE: 
REMAINDERS OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4 ~STERL Y OF PORTION A 
AND REMAINDER OF TRACT B PARCEL 2 C.O.S. 3750 ARE 
IN EXCESS OF 20 ACRES. 


TMENT 


9822399 
1/4 SEC, T. R. 3tc..#23s1 


I-m:...........j.---+--+---I Q U! rC 14.1fl1l bt£D 


I recei~d onct,!iled this ~71J~rr;,ent Yf2 
re~ on th~d day O~_19.l~ 
ot ____ o'clock :l\_M .. permanent files 


EB
rn 5 13 N, 19 W. fuDk552 Pb./~11 


_ &:ok.. 5'32 'Rs /14{( 


EB 
EB 
EB 
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